












Paul Crocker (May 13, 2024 13:28 PDT)
Paul Crocker

Director, Structural Engineering

May 13, 2024

Julie Underwood (May 20, 2024 15:39 PDT)
Julie Underwood

Deputy City of Manager of Operations

May 20, 2024

https://adobecancelledaccountschannel.na3.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAydGz51qEweB75AVJlrwY93uS7UbzswU5
https://cityofkirkland.na3.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAydGz51qEweB75AVJlrwY93uS7UbzswU5








Contract Entry Checklist (City of
Kirkland Use Only)

Submitted on 19 April 2024, 4:55pm

Receipt number 39

Related form version 5

Department Code 50 - PLANNING AND BUILDING

Is this a New Contract or an Amendment/Change Order? New Contract

Title for New Contract or Amendment/Change Order (Contract
Name)

Licensed engineers for permit structural review

Contract/Amendment Type PSA - Professional Service Agreement

Additional Information about this Contract/Amendment for
Workflow Approvers

N/A

Email Address of User Completing this Form pdesantiago@kirklandwa.gov

Supervisor/Manager/Director that Approved this Contract or
Amendment

Angela Haupt

Does this Contract/Amendment Include Computer
Hardware/Software/SaaS Solution?

No

Is this a Standard/Template Contract or Amendment/Change
Order?

Yes

Did you discuss this Contract or Amendment with CAO?
Explain.

standard/template contract

BASIC INFORMATION

In order to expedite the contract entry process, the following is a list of items are needed before we can enter a contract into Munis. Please fill
out as much information as possible. Some fields are required, so you won't be able to submit the form until all required fields are completed.
 All documents must be submitted before admin can upload it to Munis. No routing will begin until all documents are received. Please review
our department contract procedures for additional information.

Department Contract Lead: Prins Cowin

Professional Service Agreements (PSA) must note:
1. Vendor will invoice monthly. Invoices should list details of the work done, and number of hours worked.
2. Require vendors to track the expiration dates of their contracts, and agree to request amendments if their work may continue past

the initial expiration date.
Note: Vendors working on multiple projects (geotechnical, environmental, structural review consultants) should submit monthly invoices with a
main summary page plus individual, detailed invoices with separate invoice numbers for each project. (Sample invoice for vendors working on
multiple projects.)

1 of 4

https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/sites/PNB/Contract%20Documents/Contract%20Routing%20PBD.docx?d=wd0357d115fef41f99816dedf14950811&csf=1&web=1&e=dNW9vd
https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/PNB/Contract%20Documents/SAMPLE%20AESI%20Invoice.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=tcjyP9
https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/sites/PNB/Contract%20Documents/Contract%20Routing%20PBD.docx?d=wd0357d115fef41f99816dedf14950811&csf=1&web=1&e=dNW9vd
https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/PNB/Contract%20Documents/SAMPLE%20AESI%20Invoice.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=tcjyP9


Notary Required? No

City Staff Project Manager/Administrator Angela Haupt

Effective Start Date (date contract goes into effect) 09/11/2023

Expected Completion Date (date contract expires) 09/11/2025

Is this a New Vendor? (never worked for the City before) Yes

Vendor Contact Name Paul Crocker

Vendor Contact Phone Number 425-741-3800

Vendor Signatory Full Name Paul Crocker

Vendor Signatory Phone Number 425-741-3800

Vendor Signatory Email for AdobeSign Routing pcrocker@reidmiddleton.com

Vendor Invoice Remittance Address 728 134th St. SW #200, Everett, WA 98204

VENDOR INFORMATION

If you are using an existing vendor or new vendor, you must request they provide a Certificate of Insurance and Insurance Endorsements
listing the City of Kirkland as an additional insured and the project name. Sample: Certificate of Insurance   Sample: Insurance
Endorsements

Is there Budget for this Contract/Amendment? Is a Budget
Adjustment needed? Please explain.

Contract Amount: $350,000.00

Parent Project Number (if applicable)

Project String/Project Account (if applicable)

Item 1 Budget Year
2024

Org Number

Object Number

Amount
350,000

Tax Percent
0

CONTRACT FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Amount Detail

2 of 4

https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/sites/MunisPortal/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%252Fsites%252FMunisPortal%252FShared%20Documents%252FLinks%252FSAMPLE%20CERTIFICATE%20OF%20INSURANCE%20%25281%2529%252Epdf&viewid=2273bbd2%252D8acf%252D414a%252D8970%252D9f60be5035cb&parent=%252Fsites%252FMunisPortal%252FShared%20Documents%252FLinks
https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/PNB/Contract%20Documents/SAMPLE%20INSURANCE%20ENDORSEMENT.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=flkGIe
https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/sites/MunisPortal/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%252Fsites%252FMunisPortal%252FShared%20Documents%252FLinks%252FSAMPLE%20INSURANCE%20ENDORSEMENT%20%25281%2529%252Epdf&viewid=2273bbd2%252D8acf%252D414a%252D8970%252D9f60be5035cb&parent=%252Fsites%252FMunisPortal%252FShared%20Documents%252FLinks
https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/sites/MunisPortal/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%252Fsites%252FMunisPortal%252FShared%20Documents%252FLinks%252FSAMPLE%20CERTIFICATE%20OF%20INSURANCE%20%25281%2529%252Epdf&viewid=2273bbd2%252D8acf%252D414a%252D8970%252D9f60be5035cb&parent=%252Fsites%252FMunisPortal%252FShared%20Documents%252FLinks
https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/PNB/Contract%20Documents/SAMPLE%20INSURANCE%20ENDORSEMENT.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=flkGIe
https://cityofkirkland.sharepoint.com/sites/MunisPortal/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%252Fsites%252FMunisPortal%252FShared%20Documents%252FLinks%252FSAMPLE%20INSURANCE%20ENDORSEMENT%20%25281%2529%252Epdf&viewid=2273bbd2%252D8acf%252D414a%252D8970%252D9f60be5035cb&parent=%252Fsites%252FMunisPortal%252FShared%20Documents%252FLinks


Item Total Amount
$350,000.00

This Contract Total $350,000.00

OMWBE Firm? (Certified by the Office of Minority and Women's
Business Enterprises)

N/A or Unknown

Procurement Process RFP or RFQ (include Job # below in Other)

Notes

Upload all Documents: REVISED_Reid Middleton Contract 32400126_4-8-2024.pdf
Structural RFQ_Reid Middleton_11-17-2023.pdf
W9_Reid Middleton_11-17-2023.pdf
UPDATED_Certificate of Insurance_ Reid Middleton Inc_1-08-2024.pdf

Email Address of PB Contract Lead to send this Checklist to: PCowin@kirklandwa.gov

Email Address of IT Contract Lead to send this Checklist to: DGiles@kirklandwa.gov

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

Documents or Tasks Required to Route the Contract/Amendment:
* Contract/Amendment Documents including Attachments and Exhibits
* If Hardware or Software: IT Vendor Network Access Agreement; IT Non-Disclosure Agreement; and/or IT Cloud Vendor Security Agreement
(as determined by IT)
* Certificate of Liability Insurance listing the City of Kirkland as an additional insured and the project name
* Insurance Endorsements listing City of Kirkland as additional insured and the project name
* W9 or DRS (individuals) form if using a new vendor
* Business License must be approved before entering into Munis.
* Contract selection documents (RFP/RFQ, Small Works Roster, etc.)

New Contract Total: $350,000.00

CONTRACT APPROVALS AND SIGNATURES

This is a New Contract.

Munis Approvals

City Attorney Approval for Contracts over $0.01

Finance Director Approval if >$75,000.

AdobeSign Approvals and Signatures

Vendor Signature for All Contracts.

Department Director Approval only for >$75,000

City Manager Signature for >$75,000

3 of 4

https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=7db67f29-4f41-42c1-96d2-b28943159b73&fileName=REVISED_Reid%20Middleton%20Contract%20%2032400126_4-8-2024.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=cd557741-75c1-423d-9b0c-62635dc5cd7a&fileName=Structural%20RFQ_Reid%20Middleton_11-17-2023.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=be3cf856-7c22-4225-8065-62c1c5ad7bf0&fileName=W9_Reid%20Middleton_11-17-2023.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=8897c77b-afe1-4f16-a6ea-f27cd86da30e&fileName=UPDATED_Certificate%20of%20Insurance_%20Reid%20Middleton%20Inc_1-08-2024.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=7db67f29-4f41-42c1-96d2-b28943159b73&fileName=REVISED_Reid%20Middleton%20Contract%20%2032400126_4-8-2024.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=cd557741-75c1-423d-9b0c-62635dc5cd7a&fileName=Structural%20RFQ_Reid%20Middleton_11-17-2023.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=be3cf856-7c22-4225-8065-62c1c5ad7bf0&fileName=W9_Reid%20Middleton_11-17-2023.pdf
https://admin.us.openforms.com/Results/ResponseFile?fileId=8897c77b-afe1-4f16-a6ea-f27cd86da30e&fileName=UPDATED_Certificate%20of%20Insurance_%20Reid%20Middleton%20Inc_1-08-2024.pdf


Once you submit this form, a copy will be emailed to your department Contract Lead who will enter the contract into Munis for approval
routing. A copy will also be emailed to you. A success message will pop up and you can click the link to download a copy of this form to keep
for your records. 

4 of 4


